Sale or transfer or otherwise dispose off Company’s immovable property situated at-  C.T.S. No. 
732, S. No. 49A, H. No. 9, Village Marol, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059, 
admeasuring approximately 817.50 sq. metres, to M/s Afitaplus Ventures LLP for a total 
consideration of ₹ 15,01,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore One Lakh only), subject to the approval 
of the shareholders by means of a special resolution under Section 180(1)(a) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Regulation 37A of the Listing Regulations and such other requisite consent 
and approvals as may be required in this regard.